East Carolina (6-18,3-8 AAC) -vs- Memphis (13-12,4-8 AAC)
02/15/20 at EIma Roane Fieldhouse, Memphis, TN

Date: 02/15/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

me: 200 P East Carolina 22 8| 16| 15| 61

Site: EIma Roane Fieldhouse, Memphis, TN Memphis 9 6 24 18 57

Referees: Saif Esho, Tom Danaher, Denise Brooks

East Carolina 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Thompson,Taniyah * 37 7-21 1-5 3-3 1-0 1 0 0 3 1 1 18

02 Monk,Lashonda * 28 7-14 3-8 1-2 0-4 4 4 2 2 0 5 18

23  Claytor,Dominique * 35 b5-11 2-2 3-4 2-4 6 3 5 3 0 6 15

25 Evans,Ryann * 28 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 5 2 0 1 4

33 Chambers,Tiara * 19 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 4 0 1 0 0 2

03 Josephs,Xianna 18 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 4

04 Hope,Necole 30 0-5 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 3 0 0 0

05 Tsineke,Katerina 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-59 6-17 9-11 10-15 25 18 13 16 1 13 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 4-9 44.44 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-2 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

Total 23-59 39.0 % 6-17 35.3 % 9-11 81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 O

Memphis 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Davis,Alana * 33 6-9 0-1 4-6 4-5 9 2 1 3 0 2 16

32 Mendjiadeu Fankam,Dulcy * 40 5-9 0-0 3-3 3-8 11 1 0 3 2 2 13

02  Griggs,Madison * 37 4-15 3-14 2-3 0-1 1 1 5 3 0 2 13

03 Herndon,Gazmyne * 33 3-3 0-0 2-3 1-3 4 3 3 9 0 1 8

05  Wilson,Aerial * 34 0-4 0-3 0-2 0-1 1 1 5 2 0 0 0

35 McDonald,Julan 23 3-5 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 3 3 1 7

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-45 3-20 12-19 10-25 35 10 15 26 5 8 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-8 37.50 % 0-4 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 2-12 16.67 % 0-7 0.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 3-7 42.86 % 3-3 100.00 %

4th Quarter 7-10 70.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 4-7 57.14 %

Total 21-45 46.7 % 3-20 15.0% 12-19 63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 20

Bench Points: 7

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 12



VISITORS: East Carolina

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Memphis

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TANIYAH

STEAL by MONK,LASHONDA
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,TANIYAH

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TANIYAH

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,TANIYAH
REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS, TIARA
GOOD 3PTR by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE
ASSIST by EVANS,RYANN

STEAL by MONK,LASHONDA

GOOD FT by THOMPSON, TANIYAH((fastbreak)
GOOD FT by THOMPSON, TANIYAH((fastbreak)

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TANIYAH
SUB IN by HOPE,NECOLE

STEAL by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE
GOOD JUMPER by MONK,LASHONDA

STEAL by MONK,LASHONDA

FOUL by CHAMBERS,TIARA
TURNOVER by CHAMBERS,TIARA
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS, TIARA
SUB IN by JOSEPHS,XIANNA

REBOUND DEF by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE
GOOD 3PTR by MONK,LASHONDA
ASSIST by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE
GOOD 3PTR by MONK,LASHONDA
ASSIST by EVANS,RYANN

MISS JUMPER by HOPE,NECOLE
REBOUND OFF by HOPE,NECOLE
GOOD 3PTR by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE
ASSIST by EVANS,RYANN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOSEPHS,XIANNA

SUB IN by THOMPSON,TANIYAH

STEAL by MONK,LASHONDA

GOOD JUMPER by MONK,LASHONDA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

09:40
09:09
09:09
08:46
08:34
08:26
08:05
07:54

07:38
07:22
07:22
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:13
07:13
07:06
06:51
06:51
06:50
06:50
06:50
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:45
06:30

06:22

06:00

05:33

05:09
04:55
04:55

04:44
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:32
04:32

04:29
04:14

0-2

3-2

4-2
5-2

7-2

10-2

13-2

13-4

16-4

18-4

H2

Vi

V2
V3

V5

V 8

V1l

V9

V12

V 14

REBOUND DEF by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU
TURNOVER by GRIGGS,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by HERNDON,GAZMYNE

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AERIAL
GOOD JUMPER by HERNDON,GAZMYNE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HERNDON,GAZMYNE

FOUL by GRIGGS,MADISON
SUB OUT by GRIGGS,MADISON
SUB IN by MCDONALD,JULAN

TURNOVER by HERNDON,GAZMYNE

TURNOVER by HERNDON,GAZMYNE

FOUL by HERNDON,GAZMYNE
SUB OUT by HERNDON,GAZMYNE
SUB IN by GRIGGS,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,AERIAL

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,ALANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRIGGS,MADISON

BLOCK by MCDONALD,JULAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by MCDONALD,JULAN

TURNOVER by TEAM



MISS 3PTR by HOPE,NECOLE 03:58

FOUL by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE 03:57
SUB OUT by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE 03:57
SUB IN by JOSEPHS,XIANNA 03:57

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:39 MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU
03:34 18-6 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MONK,LASHONDA 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,JULAN

FOUL by EVANS,RYANN 03:01

03:01 SUB OUT by WILSON,AERIAL

03:01 SUB IN by HERNDON,GAZMYNE
FOUL by JOSEPHS,XIANNA 02:52
FOUL by MONK,LASHONDA 02:51

02:51 MISS FT by MCDONALD,JULAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:51 18-7 V11 GOOD FT by MCDONALD,JULAN

02:51 SUB OUT by GRIGGS,MADISON
02:51 SUB IN by WILSON,AERIAL
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,TANIYAH 02:26
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALANA
02:16 MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,JULAN
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPHS,XIANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by MONK,LASHONDA 02:05 20-7 V13
01:41 TURNOVER by MCDONALD,JULAN
SUB OUT by MONK,LASHONDA 01:41
SUB IN by TSINEKE,KATERINA 01:41
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TANIYAH 01:29 22-7 V15
ASSIST by EVANS,RYANN --
01:14 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALANA
REBOUND DEF by HOPE,NECOLE --
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,TANIYAH 00:47
00:47 STEAL by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU
FOUL by EVANS,RYANN 00:28
00:28 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,JULAN
00:28 SUB IN by GRIGGS,MADISON

00:28 22-8 V 14 GOOD FT by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU
00:28 22-9 V13 GOOD FT by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU
TURNOVER by TSINEKE,KATERINA 00:08

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: East Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Memphis
SUB OUT by JOSEPHS,XIANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by TSINEKE,KATERINA 10:00
SUB OUT by EVANS,RYANN 10:00
SUB IN by MONK,LASHONDA 10:00
SUB IN by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE 10:00
SUB IN by CHAMBERS, TIARA 10:00
FOUL by HOPE,NECOLE 09:42
TURNOVER by HOPE,NECOLE 09:42
09:29 MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON
- REBOUND OFF by HERNDON,GAZMYNE
09:24 TURNOVER by HERNDON,GAZMYNE
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TANIYAH 09:08 24-9 V15
08:53 MISS LAYUP by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALANA
08:49 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ALANA(iNn the paint)
BLOCK by THOMPSON,TANIYAH 08:49

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALANA



08:46 MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by CHAMBERS,TIARA 08:27
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS, TIARA 08:27
SUB IN by JOSEPHS,XIANNA 08:27
08:27 MISS FT by WILSON,AERIAL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:27 MISS FT by WILSON,AERIAL
-- REBOUND OFF by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU
08:25 TURNOVER by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU
STEAL by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE 08:25
MISS 3PTR by MONK,LASHONDA 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by HERNDON,GAZMYNE
08:09 TURNOVER by HERNDON,GAZMYNE
STEAL by THOMPSON,TANIYAH 08:09
MISS JUMPER by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE 07:50
-- REBOUND DEF by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU
07:40 TURNOVER by GRIGGS,MADISON
GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPHS,XIANNA 07:16 26-9 V17

06:51 26-11 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU
-- ASSIST by GRIGGS,MADISON

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TANIYAH 06:40
SUB IN by TSINEKE,KATERINA 06:40
MISS JUMPER by MONK,LASHONDA 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALANA
06:29 26-13 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GRIGGS,MADISON

FOUL by JOSEPHS,XIANNA 06:29
06:29 SUB OUT by WILSON,AERIAL
06:29 SUB IN by MCDONALD,JULAN
06:29 26-14 V12 GOOD FT by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU
TURNOVER by TSINEKE,KATERINA 06:04
06:04 STEAL by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU
05:42 MISS LAYUP by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:40
SUB OUT by TSINEKE,KATERINA 05:40
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TANIYAH 05:40
REBOUND DEF by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE =
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON, TANIYAH 05:31
REBOUND OFF by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE =
MISS JUMPER by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE 05:09
= REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,JULAN
04:58 TURNOVER by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU
TURNOVER by HOPE,NECOLE 04:43
04:25 MISS 3PTR by MCDONALD,JULAN
REBOUND DEF by HOPE,NECOLE =
MISS JUMPER by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE 03:56
= REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALANA
03:47 MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by MONK,LASHONDA =
GOOD JUMPER by MONK,LASHONDA 03:38 28-14 V14
03:16 SUB OUT by HERNDON,GAZMYNE
03:16 SUB IN by WILSON,AERIAL
03:03 TURNOVER by TEAM
02:58 FOUL by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU
MISS LAYUP by HOPE,NECOLE(in the paint) 02:53
- REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,MADISON
02:53 BLOCK by MCDONALD,JULAN
02:30 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ALANA

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALANA
02:21 TURNOVER by MCDONALD,JULAN



MISS JUMPER by MONK,LASHONDA 02:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MONK,LASHONDA 02:02
SUB IN by TSINEKE,KATERINA 02:02
01:49 TURNOVER by WILSON,AERIAL
STEAL by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE 01:49
TURNOVER by THOMPSON, TANIYAH 01:29
01:29 STEAL by DAVIS,ALANA
01:28 TURNOVER by DAVIS,ALANA
01:28 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,JULAN
01:28 SUB IN by HERNDON,GAZMYNE
SUB OUT by JOSEPHS,XIANNA 01:28
SUB IN by EVANS,RYANN 01:28
GOOD JUMPER by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE(in the paint) 01:12 30-14 V16
00:57 TURNOVER by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU
MISS JUMPER by HOPE,NECOLE(in the paint) 00:41
= REBOUND DEF by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU
00:32 MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON
FOUL by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE 00:30
00:30 SUB OUT by HERNDON,GAZMYNE
00:30 SUB IN by MCDONALD,JULAN
SUB OUT by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE 00:30
SUB IN by MONK,LASHONDA 00:30
00:30 30-15 V15 GOOD FT by DAVIS,ALANA
00:30 MISS FT by DAVIS,ALANA

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALANA
REBOUND DEF by MONK,LASHONDA --
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TANIYAH(in the paint) 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALANA
00:00 MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: East Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Memphis
10:00 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,JULAN
10:00 SUB IN by HERNDON,GAZMYNE
SUB OUT by HOPE,NECOLE 10:00
SUB OUT by TSINEKE,KATERINA 10:00
SUB IN by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE 10:00
SUB IN by CHAMBERS, TIARA 10:00
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,TANIYAH 09:47
09:47 STEAL by GRIGGS,MADISON

09:40 30-18 V12 GOOD 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON
== ASSIST by HERNDON,GAZMYNE
TURNOVER by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE 09:11
09:11 STEAL by HERNDON,GAZMYNE

GOOD JUMPER by HERNDON,GAZMYNE((fastbreak)(in the
09:07 30-20 V 10 paint)

FOUL by MONK,LASHONDA 09:07
09:07 30-21 V9 GOOD FT by HERNDON,GAZMYNE(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:07
TURNOVER by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE 08:52
08:52 STEAL by GRIGGS,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by GRIGGS,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
08:48 30-23 V7 paint)

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,RYANN 08:32
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,RYANN ==
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,RYANN(in the paint) 08:28 32-23 V9

08:21 TURNOVER by HERNDON,GAZMYNE



SUB OUT by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE
SUB IN by HOPE,NECOLE
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,RYANN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TANIYAH

FOUL by CHAMBERS,TIARA

SUB OUT by CHAMBERS, TIARA
SUB IN by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE

MISS 3PTR by MONK,LASHONDA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by EVANS,RYANN

SUB IN by JOSEPHS,XIANNA
FOUL by MONK,LASHONDA
TURNOVER by MONK,LASHONDA

SUB OUT by MONK,LASHONDA
SUB IN by EVANS,RYANN

GOOD FT by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE
MISS FT by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TANIYAH

STEAL by EVANS,RYANN
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,RYANN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE (fastbreak)

TURNOVER by EVANS,RYANN

MISS JUMPER by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

32-26

32-27

32-28

32-30

32-32

33-32

35-32
35-34

36-34
37-34
37-37

37-39

V 6

V5

V 4

V2

Vi

V3
Vi

V2
V3

H2

BLOCK by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON
ASSIST by WILSON,AERIAL

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALANA

SUB OUT by WILSON,AERIAL
SUB IN by MCDONALD,JULAN

GOOD FT by DAVIS,ALANA
GOOD FT by DAVIS,ALANA

REBOUND DEF by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU
MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON

REBOUND OFF by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ALANA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by GRIGGS,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCDONALD,JULAN

FOUL by MCDONALD,JULAN

SUB OUT by HERNDON,GAZMYNE

SUB IN by WILSON,AERIAL

REBOUND DEF by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU
MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON

REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,JULAN
TURNOVER by WILSON,AERIAL

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ALANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRIGGS,MADISON

FOUL by WILSON,AERIAL

SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALANA

SUB IN by HERNDON,GAZMYNE

GOOD 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON

ASSIST by HERNDON,GAZMYNE

STEAL by MCDONALD,JULAN
GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,JULAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,JULAN
MISS JUMPER by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU(in the paint)



SUB OUT by JOSEPHS,XIANNA

SUB OUT by HOPE,NECOLE

SUB IN by MONK,LASHONDA

SUB IN by CHAMBERS, TIARA

MISS JUMPER by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS, TIARA

MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS, TIARA(in the paint)

STEAL by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE

GOOD JUMPER by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS, TIARA
TURNOVER by MONK,LASHONDA

REBOUND DEF by MONK,LASHONDA

GOOD JUMPER by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)

ASSIST by MONK,LASHONDA

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS, TIARA
GOOD 3PTR by MONK,LASHONDA
ASSIST by EVANS,RYANN

GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS, TIARA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by MONK,LASHONDA

VISITORS: East Carolina

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

39-39

41-39

44-39

46-39

V2

V5

V7

BLOCK by MCDONALD,JULAN
REBOUND DEF by HERNDON,GAZMYNE
TURNOVER by HERNDON,GAZMYNE

MISS JUMPER by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,AERIAL

TURNOVER by GRIGGS,MADISON

HOME TEAM: Memphis

STEAL by MONK,LASHONDA
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,RYANN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON, TANIYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE

TURNOVER by EVANS,RYANN

SUB IN by HOPE,NECOLE

SUB OUT by EVANS,RYANN

MISS 3PTR by MONK,LASHONDA

REBOUND OFF by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TANIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON, TANIYAH
MISS 3PTR by MONK,LASHONDA

FOUL by MONK,LASHONDA
SUB OUT by MONK,LASHONDA

10:00
10:00
09:45
09:45
09:32

09:23

09:00

08:36
08:02
08:02

07:58
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:26
07:08
07:08

07:04

06:58
06:58

46-41

48-41

48-43

48-45

V5

V7

V5

V3

SUB OUT by MCDONALD,JULAN
SUB IN by DAVIS,ALANA
TURNOVER by DAVIS,ALANA

REBOUND DEF by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ALANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,AERIAL

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ALANA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,AERIAL

STEAL by DAVIS,ALANA

GOOD JUMPER by HERNDON,GAZMYNE((fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by DAVIS,ALANA
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALANA
SUB IN by MCDONALD,JULAN

BLOCK by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU

REBOUND DEF by HERNDON,GAZMYNE



SUB IN by EVANS,RYANN 06:58
06:58 MISS FT by HERNDON,GAZMYNE (fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:58 48-46 V2 GOOD FT by HERNDON,GAZMYNE(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE 06:31
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,RYANN --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,TANIYAH 06:15 50-46 V4

ASSIST by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE --
05:56 50-48 V2 GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,JULAN
-- ASSIST by WILSON,AERIAL

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TANIYAH 05:33
REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS, TIARA --
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TANIYAH 05:12
REBOUND OFF by HOPE,NECOLE --
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,TANIYAH 05:07
FOUL by CHAMBERS,TIARA 05:05
05:05 SUB OUT by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU
05:05 SUB IN by DAVIS,ALANA
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS, TIARA 05:05
SUB IN by JOSEPHS,XIANNA 05:05
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:52 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,AERIAL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPHS,XIANNA --

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON, TANIYAH (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:46 52-48 V4

ASSIST by JOSEPHS,XIANNA --

04:45 FOUL by MCDONALD,JULAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
04:45 SUB OUT by WILSON,AERIAL
04:45 SUB IN by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU
GOOD FT by THOMPSON, TANIYAH 04:45 53-48 V5
FOUL by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE 04:32
04:20 53-50 V3 GOOD JUMPER by MCDONALD,JULAN(in the paint)
04:02 FOUL by DAVIS,ALANA
GOOD FT by JOSEPHS,XIANNA 04:02 54-50 V4
GOOD FT by JOSEPHS,XIANNA 04:02 55-50 V5
SUB OUT by JOSEPHS, XIANNA 04:02
SUB IN by CHAMBERS, TIARA 04:02
03:46 TURNOVER by DAVIS,ALANA
STEAL by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE 03:46
TURNOVER by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE 03:40
03:40 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,JULAN
03:40 SUB IN by WILSON,AERIAL
FOUL by EVANS,RYANN 03:11
03:11 55-51 V4 GOOD FT by GRIGGS,MADISON
03:11 MISS FT by GRIGGS,MADISON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:11 55-52 V3 GOOD FT by GRIGGS,MADISON
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,TANIYAH 02:56 58-52 V6
ASSIST by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE ==
02:35 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,AERIAL
REBOUND DEF by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE ==
TURNOVER by HOPE,NECOLE 02:25
02:09 58-54 V4 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,ALANA
-- ASSIST by WILSON,AERIAL

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON, TANIYAH 01:47
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by EVANS,RYANN 01:46
SUB IN by MONK,LASHONDA 01:46
FOUL by HOPE,NECOLE 01:30
01:30 58-55 V3 GOOD FT by DAVIS,ALANA
01:30 MISS FT by DAVIS,ALANA

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS, TIARA --



MISS 3PTR by HOPE,NECOLE

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON, TANIYAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by MONK,LASHONDA

MISS FT by MONK,LASHONDA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MONK,LASHONDA

STEAL by CLAYTOR,DOMINIQUE

00:59

00:51
00:33
00:28

00:20
00:18

00:18
00:11

00:07
00:07
00:07

00:07
00:00
00:00

58-57

60-57

61-57

Vi

V3

V 4

REBOUND DEF by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MENDJIADEU FANKAM,DU(in the paint)
ASSIST by HERNDON,GAZMYNE

FOUL by HERNDON,GAZMYNE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,MADISON

FOUL by DAVIS,ALANA
FOUL by HERNDON,GAZMYNE

TURNOVER by HERNDON,GAZMYNE



